
Albany Obedience Club

Saturday, July 3, 2021

Premier Standard  

Elane RiceJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPAD

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Sprite, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPAD

20031 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePAD

20029 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPAD

20024 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiPAD

20020 Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePAD

20017 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPAD

20016 Ringo, Whippet, Lee Ann DonnerPAD

20014 Kopper, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen KalwaPAD

20010 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPAD

20006 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20005 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20002 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20001 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePAD

16027 Barrett, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16022 Prairie, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16026 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPADP

16020 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

PADP

16019 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfPADP

16017 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszPADP

16014 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichPADP

16002 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPADP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Frankie, Pumi, Maria BarnumPAD

12004 Gracie, Miniature Poodle, Caroline MoscaPAD

12003 Tayto, Parson Russell Terrier, Brian McSweeneyPAD

12017 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszPADP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziPAD

8006 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzPAD

8016 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PADP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzPADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24006 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXB

24005 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXA

20024 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXA

20015 Dare, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAXPA

20031 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20030 Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanAXB

20029 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXB

20028 Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXB

20027 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20023 Ruby Lee, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20020 Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20017 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXB

20014 Kopper, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen KalwaAXB

20012 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20010 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXB

20008 Shout, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20006 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20005 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20004 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20003 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20002 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20001 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16019 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfAXB

16017 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXB

16014 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

20032 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXPB

20022 Brooks, All American, Susan LyonsAXPB

20019 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Albany Obedience Club

Saturday, July 3, 2021

16021 Wrangle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

16011 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXPA

16035 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16027 Barrett, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16024 Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAXB

16022 Prairie, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16010 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16008 Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

16006 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

12017 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszAXB

12014 Frankie, Pumi, Maria BarnumAXB

16026 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXPB

16023 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXPB

16020 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

AXPB

16018 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXPB

16015 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXPB

16013 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainAXPB

16007 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXPB

16004 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16002 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXA

12004 Gracie, Miniature Poodle, Caroline MoscaAXA

12002 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXA

12015 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12007 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12012 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12011 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12006 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXA

8001 Sparrow, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

8017 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8015 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

8013 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8012 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8011 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXB

8006 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB

8005 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dan GosselinAXB

8004 Beetle, Chihuahua, Carrie Griffen-YakushAXB

8025 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAXPB

8020 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberAXPB

8019 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXPB

8016 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8007 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXPB

4002 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXPB

4001 Dembay, Toy Fox Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Elane RiceJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Sprite, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Marnie, All American, Jean Marie McMahonOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Tayto, Parson Russell Terrier, Brian McSweeneyOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Ricochet, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Hudson, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanNAB

24002 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Ringo, Whippet, Lee Ann DonnerNAB

20013 Bernie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyNAB

20009 Sammy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonNAB

20021 Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia ZezimaNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Alfie, Miniature Poodle, Laura KellyNAB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Marco, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingNAP

Premier Jumpers  

Elane RiceJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

24002 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnPJD

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Sprite, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPJD

20031 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePJD

20029 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPJD

20024 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiPJD

20020 Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePJD

20017 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPJD

20016 Ringo, Whippet, Lee Ann DonnerPJD

20014 Kopper, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen KalwaPJD

20010 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPJD

20006 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20005 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20002 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20001 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePJD

16027 Barrett, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16022 Prairie, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16026 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJDP

16020 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

PJDP

16019 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfPJDP

16014 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichPJDP

16002 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJDP

16001 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJDP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Frankie, Pumi, Maria BarnumPJD

12004 Gracie, Miniature Poodle, Caroline MoscaPJD

12003 Tayto, Parson Russell Terrier, Brian McSweeneyPJD

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziPJD

8006 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzPJD

8016 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PJDP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24006 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXJB

24005 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXJB

24002 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnAXJB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20016 Ringo, Whippet, Lee Ann DonnerAXJA

20021 Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia ZezimaAJPA

20015 Dare, Giant Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAJPA

20031 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20030 Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanAXJB

20029 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20028 Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJB

20027 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20025 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXJB

20024 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXJB

20023 Ruby Lee, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20020 Solar, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20017 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20014 Kopper, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen KalwaAXJB

20012 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20010 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXJB

20008 Shout, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20006 Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20005 Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20004 Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20003 Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20002 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20001 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16019 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Albany Obedience Club

Saturday, July 3, 2021

16017 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXJB

16014 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

20032 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAJPB

20022 Brooks, All American, Susan LyonsAJPB

20019 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAJPB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Wrangle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

16013 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainAJPA

16035 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16027 Barrett, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16024 Ellie, Standard Schnauzer, Lauri JenkinsAXJB

16022 Prairie, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16010 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16008 Bentley, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

16006 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

12017 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszAXJB

12014 Frankie, Pumi, Maria BarnumAXJB

16026 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAJPB

16023 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAJPB

16020 Willow, German Shepherd Dog, Susanne Sample-

Brown

AJPB

16018 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AJPB

16015 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAJPB

16011 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAJPB

16007 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAJPB

16004 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16002 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16001 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Gracie, Miniature Poodle, Caroline MoscaAXJA

12011 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12015 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12013 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12007 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12012 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12006 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXJA

8017 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8015 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

8013 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8012 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8011 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXJB

8006 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8005 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dan GosselinAXJB

8004 Beetle, Chihuahua, Carrie Griffen-YakushAXJB

8025 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAJPB

8020 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberAJPB

8019 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAJPB

8016 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8007 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Dembay, Toy Fox Terrier, Jodi PangmanAJPA

4003 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAJPB

4002 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Hudson, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanOAJ

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Sprite, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Marnie, All American, Jean Marie McMahonOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Tayto, Parson Russell Terrier, Brian McSweeneyOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 O’gee, Border Collie, Lois PlattNAJB

20013 Bernie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyNAJB

20009 Sammy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16012 Alfie, Miniature Poodle, Laura KellyNAJB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Sparrow, All American, Lois FrickeNAJB

8009 Tony Baloney, Poodle, Lois FrickeNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


